
REGISTERED No. P. 390

THE0RISSA 111 GAZETTE
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

CUTTACK, FRIDAY, JUNE 29, 1945

•A

' No. 7
SEPARATE PAGING IS GIVEN TO THIS PART, IN ORDER THAT IT MAY BE FILED AS A SEPARATE COMPILATION

PART VHI
Sale Notices of the Forest Department

NOTICE OF SALE OF FOREST PRODUCE IN BARA- 
PAHAR DIVISION, ORISSA

Part S

the Supply Department, provided the Divisional Forest 
Officer may in fulfilment of a contract undertaken' by the 
Forest Department require the lessee to supply such 

List of timbers and other forest produce as listed in the timber to he Forest Department at a rate of one anna in 
attached statement for the season 1945-46, to be 'old by 

public auction at the office of the Divisional Forest 
Officer, Barapahar Division, Sambalpur, on 

the 20th and 2.1st July 1945 from 1 p.m. 
each day

Note—The sale of lots listed in the attached statement is subject 
to the special conditions published in Part II of this notice and 
those mentioned in the agreement forms and in the general condi
tions of sale. The successful bidders shall also be bound by the 
Orissa Forest Contract Rules.

the rupee less than the rate fixed by the Supply Depart
ment

6. The bidders whose bids are accepted provisionally or 
finally by the Divisional Forest Officer will immediately 
on the fall of the hammer have to sign the agree
ment and deposit security in the Post Office, as laid down 
in condition 8 of the general condition of sale. Part II pro
vided (i) that new contractors, i.e. those who did not work 
as forest contractor will be required to deposit security 
amounting to 25 por cent of the. sale price, [ii) that for all 
bamboo coupes 25 per cent of the purchase price will have 
to be deposited as security.

7. Trimmed bamboos must be collected on paid labour 
1. Bamboo, Sonari, . Burakurudu and Khair (Accacia by the contractor under supervision of approved agents.

Untrimmed bamboos may be cut and collected by the 
purchasers but under the supervision of approved agents 
of the Contractor.

SPECIAL CONDITION OF SALE, BARAPAHAR 
DIVISION

Part 18•v
catechu) shall not be allowed to be felled, extracted or sold 
from the coppice coupes of the year by the coppice coupe 
contractors.

2. Debris, i.e., small wood should be piled closely 
between the lines pegged to a height of 3'and a width of required War Board timber according to the direction

of the Divisional Foresu Officer, the Divisional Forest

8. If any successful contractor neglects to produce the

3' for rab sowing. The names of coupes in which this 
collection will be required to be done by the purchasers of Officer will be at liberty to produce^ them irom the 
the coupe together with the length of line over which such coupe departmentally at the contractor’s risk,
debris are to be-collected will be notified at the time of 9- The. purchaser will be bound to sell the produce from

his own coupe to the bona fide residents of the district for 
their own consumption at a rate not exceeding the revised 
schedule of rates for Sambalpur and Barapahar Divisions, 
plus the actual cost of collection.

10. The Divisional Forest Officer, Barapahar Division, 
4. Ordinarily no extension of time for working of the has the power to terminate any contract for supply of 

coupe will bo allowed. war timbers absolutely on the expiration of the period of
5 The lessee shall be bound to supply within the time three months from the date on which notice of intention 

as will be specified by the Divisional Forest Officer from to terminate such contract has been served on the 
the trees purchased by him, such timber as may be speci- contractor by the Divisional Forest Officer. Barapahar 
fied by the Divisional Forest Officer, to be required for Division. ,
war purpose The supply to be made at such Railway nr 11. For the further particulars reference may be made
other Depot as the Divisional Forest Officer may decide, to the Divisional Forest Officer, Barapahar Division, Post 
Payment for such timber will be made at rates fixed by Office Sambalpur.

sale.
3., Divisional Forest Officer, Barapahar Division, reserves 

the right of altering the dates of. payment of any instal
ment as mentioned in Part III in the case of any coupe.



PAKT VinTHE ORISSA GAZETTE. JUNE 29, 1945IS
I tc
ft©

*M "3
t) ©

*§|
«.S

If s<*■3

Rbmaxks»
J= : IM

C -2
£E

P *5 U.

O sI 42 ss Vrl I
l

423 C3E* l «£5g
bb c ! gg

l-
5 s § -g i 5► CS <i
Q

!i 98 ;765S21 III

Kind of felling—Selection

Number of trees marked will be announced 
at the time of auction.

Period of contract—1-9-1946 to 31-12-1940 
Period of contract—1-9-1946 to 31-12-1945

Working Circle—Selection

1 Kamgaon .. . Lohara
| C o m p t. 

(balance).
. j Barahaguda (part) | 

Compt. 1 a i 
(part).

Working Circle—Coppice

3 1 Lakhanpur .. : Bugbugi .. j
Daehua

1275-0 j I4Par t—
■

5 !! I
6-0 j4 12 Bargarh

Kind .of felling—Coppice with Standards

1-9-1945 to 30-6-1946 
31-12-1946

31-12-1946
30- 6-1946 
30-6-1946 
30-6-1946

31-12-1946 
30-6-1946 
30-6-194C).

31- 12-1946 
30-6-1946

31-12-1946 
31-12-1941 
31-12-1946 
30-6-1946 

31-12-1946 
31-12-1946 
31-12*1946 

30-6-1946 
30-0-1946

Number of trees felled will be announced at 
the time of sale.
Period of contract—1-9-1945 to 31-3-1946

Kind of felling—Bamboos

Period of contract—1-10-1945 to 30-6*1946
Ditto 
Ditto 
Ditto 
Ditto 
Ditto 
Ditto 
Ditto

Period of contract — 
Ditto

92-025
ditto4 139-023 jDo.

(part)
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

145-0. ! Lakhanpur 
. | Kurumkhel 
. ' Hulsuridungri 

Karla
. | Malaikhaman 
. ! Kudopali 
. > Lambaidungri 
. j Chandildungri 
. Papanga 
. I Kumbho 
. | Dokhulia 
. | Jagtipali 
. J Kulherkhol 
. | Debrigarh 
. \ Uderbhadri 
. I Amjhar 
. Dhodrokusum 
. j Sahajbahal

23 ! Lakhanpur . . | Lohara S. C. I— i 
Compt 2.

Do. 265
I 90-025 

25 !
Do.6

41*0Do. ' 99-0258 Do. .
25 i9 J Bargarh 108-0

33-04 i10 Do.
11 Do. 25 62*0

■12 ; Do.
13 i Do.
14 i Bhatli
15 ; Do.

152-0 ; 
28-0 : 

156-0 
122-0 
260 0

25
4

25
i25

16 Do. 25
17 ! Do.
18 Do.
19 j Kamgaon

25 88-0
168-0 
130-0 
221-0 I 

88-0 l

25
25

20 ; Do. 25
21 Do. 25
22 Do. 25 76-0

Felled materials

I
Working Circle—Bamboos

Jagtipali 
KuJerkhol

26 Lakhanpur . . Bugbugi
Hulsuridungri 

___  . . j Kurumkhel
29 Kamgaon .. j Amjhar-West

East
30 j Do. .. Talkani

Working Gircle—Sonari bark

.. j Debrigarh Compt. {
, Lohera Compt. . . !l3a &

32 Pitabaranga (Helicteres isora), Whole Division except current coupes

Working Circle—(Lease of Kendu leaves)

33 | Kamgaon . . > Lohara block .. : Compt. 5-17 60366*0 ■

34 i Bhatli . . j Saraidamak block j „
I Dobrigarh block . . !
I |

36 Lakhanpur .. ! Lohara block Com- | 'j 
| pt. 1-4.

.. j Dechua block 
j Compt. 1-6

Do. . . Hulsur i d un gri 
Compt. 1-2

Do. .. | Debrigarh Com- 
pa. 1.

24 Bhatli D 2191-0 | 
971-0 ' 

1,318*0 I 
485-0 i 

1171-0 
757-0 •) | 
934-0 j 
317-0

I
25 Do. D Ditto

Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

D
27 i Do.
28 ! Do.

D
D : I
D}
D

31 ) Bhatli 4, 5 O 
14 3 ••

17180-0 ! [Period of contract—1-10-1946 to 30-6-1946: .

Ditto Ditto

.. . Period of contract—3 years 1-10-1945 to 
31-7-1948.

1— 3
2— 4 } 34154-0 Ditto Ditto99

!
1Do. I

V * * 33914-0 Period of contract—3 years—1-10-1945 to 
31-7-1948.I

J
!Bargarh .. j Kudopali block .

. . I Malaikhaman block!

36 1332-0 Ditto Ditto
37 Do. 5442 0 Ditto Ditto

. . 1 Tulandi, Grindola, ! 
j D e k h u 1 i a,
| Khandta, Argaon,) 

and ,

Do.38 2641 Ditto Ditto

! Papanga 
J Barhaguda. I

. . j Chandii d u n g r i 
block.

39 Do. 3620 Ditto Ditto:'
!;

Lambhaidungri .. •40 Do. 2848i Ditto Ditto!
s

Sambalpur 

The 20th June 1945
A. U BANERJI

Divisional Forest Officer, Barapahar Division



'‘PART VIII THE ORISSA GAZETTE, JUNE 29, 1945 19

NOTICE OF SALE OF FOREST PRODUCE IN 
SAMBALPUR DIVISION, ORISSA

Parti
List of timber and other forest ‘produce as listed in the 

attached statement for season 1945-46
To be sold by public auction at the Divisional Forest 

Office. Sambalpur on the 27th and 28th July 1945 at 
11-30 a.m. each day. '

Note—The sale of lots listed in the attached statement is subject 
to the special conditions published in Part II of this notice and 
those mentioned in the agreement form and in the general conditions 
of sale. The successful bidders shall also be bound by the Orissa 
Forest Contract Rules.

coupe No. 25 of the following felling series in areas to be 
specified at the time of sale :—

Kcndrapat, Bander, Mundher,. Baduapali, Jaduloi- 
singh, Goinpura, Larasara, Sangramal, Labdera, Rengali, 
Jharaikanta and Garpati.

3. The purchasers must first meet the requirements of 
the local populace for their own consumption. The pro
duce to be sold to tenants at rates not exceeding those 
mentioned in the new schedule of rates.

4. The dates of the payment of the 2nd and 3rd instal
ments as given in paragraph 11 of the General Conditions 
of Sale ^Part III) are altered to the 15th December and 
16th February respectively.

5. The lessee shall be bound to supply within the time 
as will be specified by the Divisional Forest Officer from 
the trees purchased by him, such timber as may be 
required by the Divisional Forest Officer for the war pur
pose. The supply to be made at such railway or other 
depot as the Divisional Forest Officer may decide. Pay
ment for such timber will be made at rates fixed by the 
Supply Department less one anna in the rupee as 
commission to the Forest Department.

The war supply shall cease on one month’s notice being 
served on the supplying contractors

6. Simul trees in different coupes have first to be offered 
to Messrs Winco Ltd. for removal if required by them.

4

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
N—Normal or sound 

D—Defective or not sound

SPECIAL CONDITIONS FOR SALE, SAMBALPUR 
DIVISION

Part II
1. Debris, i.e., small branch wood will be collected and 

piled closely by purchasers in blank areas for rab sowing 
at their own cost in coupes to be notified at the time of 
sale.
i 2. The purchaser of coppics couped need not fell 
i ^marketable trees in very hilly and inaccessible areas of Divisional Forest Officer, Sambalpur Division, Sambalpur.

7. For further particulars reference may be made to the

.s.'.y-'



part; viiiTHE ORISSA GAZETTE, JUNE 29, 1945 -v
20

2I - s
a

§ J*g a
3 ©

! 8 gg
S =3;
« ■s

r-«
■£

I o 5 00
i o 22

a. P> a
VP IP P;

fHrH rH 
. tH r-45° 2 

2 rH : a
CM tOft 'ft

s3 2
5a og««2--|g

t> r-< ^
O o2? 8 § 3 §

© L-
<3

9.to r~-_Q cm
CM
CM5ZJ CO CM

TJ s £ 2 00 3 sco eo
CM

C ©
ClI .ss

K
6s°I £11 iSS IE s! s SoSI © ea

«ooo
o

Iz? -2E £I € J
00 I

toto

I 2 1 CO

V i 211; ■3I

i
T?

3vl !—CMg
I St CM

t- CO-ft ca ftCMCM, . aO' I2 ft gJ2
ffl2 l -g

| „ 1 CM ClI coo
CMo' : : 1 rH Pi-Ct o 

00 CM. II Q! 3 ' © 
! 3 I 2

o

o
to
'OICM

s o# 2 " S I ■sCM CM
CM

s ! § CM COg COo o
O H : : S

CM CD
G
3

£2to 3ft ’-1 flg
o

CS■w 2 s.2g ! -g S'~ CM
CM

© -H< COrHs £© tO 
CD rH

©© ©

^ i .2 » E->ft ©1 i *© 
§ ! 2” 

6 O 
CO *3 
rn a

ClrH_o 02
’oc-3 I

to

CM rH CO
<3» rH► ' ■ s $

hflo tO I- CO rH © t» 
CO rH rH tO CO - a g. CO

o
oo to
O H*

CM © ©

1 2* s ; c
if: COCM o ■“3 £ CO

©P=iL-t c

Si COo COtoo — 
CM CMCM ! & o3

C I
co=ifto o CM*

c2 ! 2^ Ii
I ! ‘CM^
H | r"°

bn CM ^ tOi ® • • a 5 | ' !>•to s sO rH cu 
C* OO rH 5 3

rH CO
CO£= CMfc I ^ CD COo •j: CO

■H- Sa
O O
o oI -< CO

CO.. S3 • CD 05
o rnCl_fl COi 2 I CM CO■a' 2* 

I »f O) N N S M 
« ^ ^ *v
a 1-1

O CM vD
O toi ^ s & S

i «

O t- CM 
COCM CMCM tO CO

o
COGt a co3

1I ft CO
00

'
! ■§i ft : I'a

i
i

3 ■33i o
: 3o : 5oI H ■<

2 o
2c S■tS o | a 1 = 1

1=1111
coftcoOHftSma

g 3 ? ? =3 V i
A § | s

02 pq a m a. 11! 11■s

CM2 00

o^3
2S^ «

S§2
Q,£ o

IjS dS

o sft
fto o

ft

E
Im

§ P
C
P p- «if I & *CM ft

O ft
^ Oa qo q3 J S ^ Cr

ftftP
c

©I Jr a:
M 6S

-5 ft
(2 «

CM
09jaqnxnu

TOOJ»IAKIWI



PART VIII THE ORISSA GAZETTE, JUNE 2D, 1945 21f*

soE? S
3

>»H

s O o§ aA rs
45 a2 >■»

£ Hco s co2 o25 2a

$ g w o o ol
o I co co oi o
c» ! ® —< eo

ci ® oo cn I e»-o ci eo w | o
io
oo o CM ~f o GO -« 40 

^5* 00 «—I
1.0 CO
o -? o

£-oiCl *rCO co CO : i 5a. Cl 5•O r-( s-04 CO

?, § N 2 <D 04 Ol O I O
co oj o eo [3*° ~ ■I

-O CO CO

iO CO CO Cl ift O I co
CO *-< . r-l o o I co

ci eo_
-T *

(M ci eo -9 ~r r- oi 
eo Ol

COr~ 00 -I* s ift 0 co co O CO
01 « ei to o o

H
I - « s05 O 5 o eo Ift

COCOT5
5
eCl

co Cl
co a

P :
'C
§r-t . t> c?

osc-i
04 ;.b :co 5 I-to

I 82 £ £ ■ -s Clz ■g
- E

3 It'ift eo eo
eo S 5 04P» O Cl

l* I il
co' •
oa

, oiXi "s I 71 • | P '
----r-S »-

=ift ift eo o <NS o
oo £ar-i

rHI -2 
1 *

S J2 CO 0-1CO a> co oo « co
CO

Li OS

V 3
a
H I ci o

04 -Ms-f Ol CO CO 1.0 ift owo
*o ?4 ift Cl

Ol
04

51 Cl

-* o
ift CO

O Ol r. ci eo co o ® 
04 03 51-«r Cl -9 ® CO

M r-4 r-(
iftin

LO
e> co t— Ol Ol 

CO _
m

;i -1 oo

gCO
CO

o co co•J CO Cl wos LO o co 
O CO

1-- 04Ol
eo p

00 04 04 <-N n

§ | 
■a

.O- 04 Cl o o
lO O

o §■o CO 03 l-CO
ooco .Cleoeo co 

C4 t- OC4o I'C4co °.C4

o1-1 —1 
o co8 5 2 S w a 2 ?S o 382 § L*^W3 CO

CI3 § o o to T
04 O O

r-l O
■n o o »o lo
IS co F—t ^31 co

Cl

O CO 
Cl -v>

o O O o 
CO l-l§ l0 04.Ol CO r-t ** 

O T}t ^
lO
in

o04 >rt 
lO CI

eos s «3 Cl COc«_

o o in o o — o o
o O 04 o ol co i-

o co
04

CO
o

r - O O
o

CO
o Cl 2o CO o Ol.co

£ C*5
o com o o o

io co o eo
O rH co
c-i" 04

g 2 38 o o
O CO 
04 Ol 5CO“ wO

Ll CO

53 flo
3 •3 333to o oo co

8 Hi aMda « 2‘511! 
5 W s

5 a

« I | i 1 - I 
?, IlSalli

| | .s I
I | s ! |
w o 173 CO 52

3 3 =
sill3 = 11 8 M ^

- S3 c:

E §• 3 5 1 a •i
00l~

o3
CO

■w

1ft
01

Ift
04

m
04

ift
2
■o

o
a—
a ■
o ’'P o I
I Ia 01a 2I!
Mg

Pw :■Ph‘

'a 2 ■d
3£ i5S= 5 oP o-p

2C :
A> 6U

oS aa
■go (O

a «
COl-lo

u0
TP

1



PART ViijTHE ORISSA GAZETTE, JUNE 29, 194522
*

2e> p5cs

s*to
w 3

23« >-s
3to

TO £ •5§3
M ft >ocoI K _© Cio fta

ftt a
ft TO23 SOCO5CO (M 

co o § s 01TO TO o a*CO r> i-r-- p- o toaar O
■TO

o« I
.

3 S .to co £: TOTOoCO JOs TO5TO£ I ss§ £
to to co to
TO l~- TO

ClJTO CS 00 a- o TO TO
« o » r- TO o

to CM CsSSD
03ic H«- 5i c

TO CO'
TOft I

2i
TS
C

I 3sa .h2••• S*
o asI *TO° 

CM III 55 o

E s
! ■= 
i ^

1:' !5 00
TOi £ nOCM

a ©

2:3 ft

oi s ift: o

I
i £

p- £4

' ►a
.a TO O

«B rHTOr~coo o (M
ftI s to -4ft*- I■£ £3«

*P«
I ft-

E 2 TO
■ajl I TO
CM | a*. ?!o: tooCM 2 »I a to553N j■s.

; ©
c Ito [—4a* 1>C-lTO TOCl to

CM
TO ©$ga ft© ■o*

I Clo to
.E3• i to j o TO ■O© CS© TOTOgt-£ s sTO

TO
TO-. 1, CMTOCO «2S5*6 S CM

ill__! 2 o I &I• a CO TO
CM5 TO CM TOCl S2 £5 a o O <Ns I S s'g TOftO

'1 C I
c°c- I 8g § |-g | I 8•3 TO O TO TOTO § TOlO O TJ<TO= ■-SCMC' TOS5ov5 B! cl COcoTOC3

!l oJ3
cs ] o
04 J “Ct a & | s |s 11!o o

I' TO
40 TO TO O 

O TO
OTO TO s COo 3■oo

: r* ft
TO

5^OI •ool s gigs
o ' rH

oO TO 1^ TO I'-4 CS CO
TO TO rl TO
Cl TO

TO CS 
TO o

-r I- TO O Cl

3 w
r- co■?-rr< 2= q oTO TOCS TO
TO I

O [ TO I TO 
TO | TO | Cl

TO 1> OCO ai* 
CO O

t- CJ TO COg TO TO TO CO t'- TOCM Or-ft TO COco 00 o TO r-co
! !

! i!2 CS CM TO CO 
CO OS 5 too n <o

o o
toTO TO s co ra N TO CO s3 f--

5
• TO allP 3 TO CO

TO
TO 00

cfo .

«
33o

O fiH op
o £ 5 n

O i o

-111 § 
= § i I ! ! I

ft ca vj 53

L

J ^ I!
sill!

o

3 g |! 11 i i I I I I~£ s s o
o p TO

B TO

- fII TO

<

TO TO TO
TO TO

O

6 ai*5*
o

fta
o o

D
J !| 03

a«2
o

TO U
2

O 3=5 £ TO■3 02
a

bo ■S -■cI
CJ sc:■ 32 r

ftfO
O

£
© ia oTO

dftft 6s ft
i ftft

oe>joqtunn
ITjaoje|Aja T-l CM



PART. Yin
THE ORISSA GAZETTE, JUNE 29, 1945 2 >

W *

rj-
b ©

©§ b a>
o §-s 1,ri i gH as« « •52 co

© 2 o

n a. §3 3 »5 3 cn o ’O to
o co ‘o « W C71I.- so « 8 SO

co I ^! a

Ol « 00 CO 
© o 8 § S 3 3 gOl g01^ O;O
oi r-

c-T

S ! I s s s gTO
OJ © © o 

4) CO -f o 5 3 ro O C. !- V-
H CO W w

o
o CO 3 i n |2|ssgwg I Sof CO CO 5©*TV CO

<D wo CO 2 OJ 04

•ft •
oo O © CO

CO
CO r- ©

© §

oo co © O ifl [• O 04 o a
r-t © O O © co

co
© l-
co a

ci © ©©

04 304 © co § I s © CD Ol o»> © 
Ol E-

© Ol 
t- CO

o g*o g8I 01 CO CO
I

Ol i 04 s o
3 C4 00 § Ol © -T> 04 O

Ol C~ CO
! (.i

I 9 04
Ol Ol

«© 04
©Cl OOl

Ol (M OO
l- O rl 8 5 8 g g' 3 s CO O i- CO

© o i ©
O rw I ©
a co i-.

O O c-
t- CO Ol o oCO © to

o co04 r—a Ol CO Ol%L w iCO

I ©

ocs 3 o o i
© 04 I

© CD 3 * s! & O'
© o 3 W Ol 3 04 © co o 9 oOl

© 8-r

3 r-4 O
•50
«“< | Cl

o O
© I © CD CO Ol Cl O. ©(a 1-

•o1 CO
rl Ol

CO CD O Ol o 01 —t CO
» 00 O >.' Ol ©

© 01 
a co 3 ] 

©
3 CO 5 5©

01

CD CO Cl os 2 I §
>-l Ol

04
Ol

04 O © Cl 
-.3 © 3 3o 01 r-3 3 O Cljn 3 3CD C4 ©

■■. I CO

1! s!s I " 2 © 1 ©
*-< CO ' CQ

3© © 8 © © Ol
o 00

Ol © 
© C4

©-r SOO 0 0 0 0104
a -y* w- o

O 04 g 33 ©-r C4_l-

o so o I © I
h- h 1 ? IOl © © o 01 8 s! 1o04 © 3 CO ~f 00 

04 CO Ol Ol 
O <-i

so o r- s3 CI05 C 1 ~rOl
01

3©
CO

© © CO OJ "O l*.
1-4 Ol d)8 8 3 CO ",01 04 O 

© C»
r-w O
© o

00 © O O o 04
03 © W -fl. ©

©o s 0
ro l> C4 1a

TO ©
F-4 r-3o 01

r-
a

01 01K» 0 o
01 CO

CO CO CO© co-f
01

Ol co I 0
01 01 I a

—i { 04

co \ »-l 
01 \«2 CO c 

00 a
© r- s 1' 04

04 Ol© O
COr~ 3 L.Ot-~ CO Cl

©CO CO

2 2 3o o o— n
3 sC-.

o o3 e! I !
"III!

1

allllils
s.Ms3 5S"I mi «§ 11111

R 3 a a S! o 2
•3 3 § 
w C) H■3 =• CJ

to■3 « aj-
U)

©
©

© ©
co04

SO

© ©
04 ©

04©
04 I

fln225 52%,3 « -33 = ©c D
C33

2Id

ci cls 6 5 o*
J3-j o n Q
a a

© 4“-©

:v
1“4



PART VII!THE ORISSA GAZETTE, JUNE 29, 194524 *v

I
2 50

O caS rM
Og ©

aS3 fts 3 Ap1-9

Pi ~
i i

§ :o
O 2
c* Ck
ft P

5 S S | gO I O
IM CO CO 

O < CO
§ 3 3 3 S S O ^r-t O W'

ft

1
o i S! i? 5 « S IS § 3O 04 « co lO JO r—•

-!• o O CO t- V; ^04 r-, ~v 1 CO
3 3 s 5 Sj S ; o

50
095 £ 2H o -t< ci o- o 

VO l- 04 O 'C' to
[ -CO

CO 09 • i -CMO VO55 4

I s»| §s!Iii
•a i Oa h
«:t i—

I 53

§ ■s- co co 04
04I SOO C4o a •*<£Ei— to04 O

A=
« rS . g | § /

§ tS-2 o— C CM

2ft c
33 Ii J t-i

•5S ■oft o s © §3II
\s

*5 O O
s O *H s >o■3 CM iaccC4 S55 'S'3

u
i5 5oI-C4 O -S' o o c-1.0tos oc

2 ©33

2^ oTes
_E o

© >§■§ !
[•-cocoo CM 04 5c—£ COo o

04 • *0
ft o o CO: -COc~ 55 I.o3 CC13

r-C■ e i.Io
2vO«9 © g II L.OOl o O! § "41 CM «

co

S3 I C 2II 3

» E — i os I©
04 C- O O ©o ©

Cc
*og s § • § 1

CM •I"'0'*

0J vO COo o
CC 04

o>oII
il

■3 a 04s O
5 §CC CO CM

a t- s'A c-co t-3

% •3

C i1 CO o04 04
o o orjt 50 O >£X9 ft CloII rHO 5SPa .r o”0113 

i- C
to
04 ' 04

O uo O2 S S | OC0O 04 04 OC0I0OC-
rt 41 a 41 O CO C4 CO

I-o s- o 04 Oi-O

! 15
CO r;; e ! —2 01ol>3: i ! oi*II S

a CO 5 S3 i" t~ 
co 
04

CO
CO§1-i o 

os cj
cn
oi CO OJ CO 04o3.

c
p\ o

04
01CO

o
ft.I to

t: o co o
rr -c O O 

04 04
ca• co

CO
2>OOCOOOC5 01CO O 

CO £ CM COcoa to S3o
55 o 5 o Ol Il—3 CM ocso

o’
o«

p
o _

■c
So a

CO
E

- E.
i i 1 04 g2 ' o CO

C4 to
fti V0 o. V0lO

I

<
I i 3j1 o sI o ■r.2 § ;; 3 5 **'£■ oS cc1 3 5 %I

iSilllli
§.si*1*

£ a E
£ I 1 
£ £ 2

d § | ? '5* ~ ^ I
ft ft I § M

IlOCO
CO
V9

I-

£ £i toeJ
cs O :(3
C '

CM S3 «0
Cl

s d o= .2>5£ &
c
ft

o
S o

«Wico
o.. =5Is -.5 ~o£ CO

11 § Eo

5ft ■3ft
ft

s
3

C4 C
■-£ft s5
■a
aSft
ft

ccCO mjflqninu j 
JBQOJiiJAJd ]

O

I -JOI
I



^7 — ..
PART VIII

THE ORISSA GAZETTE, JUNE 29, 1945 25

!

I

oo
3o5 2\P • z:5 2p

I I Ss m co cs 3 IS I ss £ 0 *■9* cn O01 04 o O
r~co

s 5 S g a 00 <n oo r* 
t-. • 3 « £rH 5., 4-

oCM g Xo* «# Ol H I- O M *-* -•
W 04 OI O CH r-. OJ O-S m ci ’f* *n

o- en in3 -* o *£O U3 ro CiS' 5G IM in GI«

04
00 o* 1.0 1:'l ■ i

k i :1
i■oci w c» ^ co CM w N ^ S sS05

I
*■

■. :
04 C> o « ■* N 

ei cn
OJ
o>a>

rn
■a
o CM2 I ir.G* CO
5o
o

2 s « a s g 5 © o
w co co en o oi-* CO CJ -f g at a 00 C5CJ OJ

o
0g <o OJ cn un m

CM
CCD CD © Olcn

•S
d

o o
cn

«o <n m os co 
U W IN OJ -ocn 0- 04O O-r-t O

-* I- 04 US 
Ol f-

o
o a o mw I 1-C <s 1 •»

^ | 04
en © 04 lO gs lO 04CM CO 2*0 o

o

O
C) en 05 en oi

oi04 on o» o ss5 04 en 1 oi 
04 | oOI r- lO•a

p
oNNKlCOTfcO^O 

CO <5 04 ri 04 • t- O
CD CD O on cn r-

CT
gj ~i o

o
co on ® 2 © in 

C4 CO
rl 0~ on

CO
un
04

o gOl
o

enm cnco 04 Pqco s^r
2 Cl 04 oo 40 ■n>

o 04 3 en oi 04 en o r-
O 04 -V o oo ^

go 3
H CO

£ oo m S 2 iO S N S «l IQ 
O CM 05 O

04 o o o i*j o-
00 lO O C5 **t" • cn04 05 n GO

3 33 3 sio £5o o
h!ro3 2a 3o§ oo oa

§1 a 9 =
o -g | ■* 3 Ss g -3 g -g a 31OQ O W a m s a

a a aa •g
s 1 1 ?

« P a
3 1 a « s a I 311 i | o I <3 ” S

■3 = « « aco n co w a.illc -3 5
cn «

c3 s
« 03

■3
O H 3 cn i

52 co
co o

♦

. IX 
C<4 m

04 aa

■
ag

•a2 CJ

5 'a 1IM

~5■ 1H•o «O-Jrto «M

5
o 6m6 P PP 6o c2p

a 35 a04
C4Ti



\
vaut v.'nTHE ORISSA GAZETTE, JUNE 29, 194526

I

s22; — e»a=»
•ss 8 ae: CO ou a

2-
u ,A"x M5pa 3i « s« oo 3 3 a

£. 2. a
•-J\

o o 
C3 COg §o o 2

(N O O
CO O •?

o
3 § § s

, Cl CO

00 C» 3 O T>5 I 2 00
»ro-:

coCOa

i 2
o *n _

eS ° S
ogo iaCO

CM O I Cl 
« 2 8

O c~ iQ
iro —• cj
WO wo coI 2 ?■Cl ,r OJ O

° ” .S 2
CO co r-o f -

CO «--•* (M 04s C.

5 -
r

ci
1r
Ija

r.
-21 S i 5a

I J
I CJI « I a>Is! ! d !«£

1 I IS •3<3>

d1 J
I -3
I = <:ub 33
I i!!!h

x3 2:7. (!o: I !_o
■,s wE

a d>I 2 a?2 7i
3 i

1 A2C3i J2a to= i2=
’ J

i5m
a r<■s

a j S« 
■-■ 1 b»

l8
I I g8 on£3! tc
5 .E- i
3

is ! ab
• = o \ r')s11 I si iS -8 g oo

ci o O I o*o ( oco= Cl;i I

s 8 I g §co ci ciaCl; < t- r i3 u

*■3
O O Cl 
CD CI ca o •a to i s CO Cl -O’ 

l- Cl
CB
C-l

- r~>CO tO 1

o o ci
Cl to •-<a o O WO 

co co ob Ho
oTu COi *>

a
Cl d p— I co
■o' « o ! o

- | CO

ICl o CO 
to O CO?5 WO K0 o §• 10

Cl' I;,
■

I
J 5I 52 3 "3o rtp

5 o 2 s- H£ i S 2c e ou § o o
c q- cT3

38 2 | 1 1
=. I ! 5 I

53 ! I- s =3A g
its-s■=

’«« a a s "3 ^ a
^ a s

c2t a S3 a a s 2 5 a
00‘ o g o 002 o

ci£ o
5

s g C4 O
Cl o •c2.0

5^

o

*5.—
'o cIV•X

!f •
S S i! ! g O• ^2 § «I « rt 2 Dfl 2

5! to «2 rt✓B 2.3 -c2 2 £OT A<0 "Ja ao a5£I nS; 2; 2.a crI Cl S c 6a aE 6S a dE a aa

g t - gjaqinna 
loj |uao|g,A{a

c. p
.8 «



"-W,A

PART VIM
THE ORISSA GAZETTE, JUNE 29, 1945 27

o

m9
o2
og
Ifo2

o
2S
O-5 o o

*gt/J —5 3o I
c. PIp

© o o
CO O « s 2 3 2 : 2 H g O) 00 

<M CO 
<2 CO
r-l n

oO CO
CO3 © co

*!l

m o cs-f cs 
CO OJ uo o % 3 Si s 2 o c* O CM 

r- O 
CO o

coo cc

5rH I -
©-c»< ■o

to
•S
a
u
S
o

I
c i

©

•g

c

5
VO ©

i

■m ■■ j— CM eof U
aa ©

c
o>
CO• CM

co
eo co

co© ■§
1-g5 C« }CM -o r-t . s s COeo g£ i

^ TO

S3
£m m 

. co £jj co ©£ 3

a to«J> COr-\ co . § 8C*2
CO •S* CM

§ S
§a s: s (M : « a

co O 
N H 
~f »n

co
coo

©
o o o 
o •» co

COCO s r
£
O 8
'T CM

O © CO
o CQ8 g 3uo } „ o_

oomoo 
c-i «♦ co

i-
■<yfr.co 6X3CMCM£

M =o CO « O o ^ 2 CO 5 § COIo o o 
1.0 CM o

o ©3 §CO
o . V *oCl CM

d •a
•? E S » «** rH CO 

cs © CM
t- r—1
Cl 00

** of

CM
CO

oso o o>
Cl lO CO
r» ts co

-g oto
© CM
O

CO

1W5

=
to

: V 3 : S 3(g-V- : 3 3 o
8 5o

C
o

2•gill
3 g § £ oa ~ e a g
3 « rt c ~

£ « a H O pa K5

>3/
5/'

7.- sfl 3 S\
co
Cl8 °CO

oo !CO5*-H

<m H «o

d o
r=I rPsHio o

a»2 o
5I-S £a3 &o2g 5a 6£ . «ocJ »-s

CPS

o e |
5* 135 o6 a

c fl na6P
CO Pi2

«• 8 m o
CO COCO

CO8



T
2S THE ORISSA GAZETTE, JUNE 29,. 1945 

III—LIST OP MINOR FOREST-PRODUCE
0

— '0

Period of contract; !i, i
i

Range Area in 
acres

Felling series or block RemSpeciesCompt. No.2 To—o From—
Ap i

81 72 3 64 5 9

!
31-7-1046 IS3 j Bengali 1-9-19-151,700 j Kendu leaves ..■ Lamaljunan 26 and 27

I
S1 - 7-2 94639 . 1-9-1945Do. .. Ghichamura Jarmal Ditto17 and IS 4,409

i40 31-7-10-16Do. 1-0-1945and 1.. : Ghichamura-Phuljhar 
Katikela.

Ditto19, 20 and 77 8,366

41 Sambalpur 31-7-19461-9-1945I.. j Tabla . Ditto31 and 76 576

42 : All Ranges 30-6-19431-9-1045.. j Whole Division .. 124,692 i Sabal grass .... All compartments 
except Motijbaran 
block compart- 

! ment3S.
i

I43 I Rengali 31-5-1946.. 'All 1-0-1945Reserved Forests of 
Rengali Range.

34,167 1 Thatch grass15 to 30 and 77 •• I
i

; All Reserved Forests of'• 
: Dharna Range.

44 i Dhama 31-5-19401-9-1945Ditto49,29352 to 75

45 ' Badsair 31-6-1946. i All Reserved Forests of1 
! Badsair Range.

1-9-1945Ditto34 to 51 2S.090
i

I!
46 ; Rampaloga .. ! All Reserved Forests of 

Rampaluga Range.
1-9-1945 |Ditto 31-5-194610,2571 to 12;

■

>4 7 ; Sambalpur j Ai! ^served Forests] of 13, 14. 84 to 33 and 76 
I Sambalpur Range.

Ditto 1-9-1945 31-6-19463,046

i14S j Sambalpur 
Rampaluga.

and ; I.nchmudungri (part) 
' Jamra 

Linprakud 
! Ramela 
j Sonaridcngrl

.. ! 13(o)
11 and 12 . 

lC(<ri *

Sonari bark5,055 30-6-19461-S-1S45 All Souarl trees of 
4# diameter and 
over only shall bo 
felled.

■i
? i ■

ii

Sambalpur 
The 25th June 1945

M. L. SEN GUPTA
Divisional Forest Officer, Sambalpur Division

♦

/
f

c

CtniAcr: TiinUdaLd PtUisled fcv S. H. Ehao, Saperiatcadcot, Got t. Press, C.G, 1^362_!9.6.1945


